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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 871

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

January 17; 1958

Mr. Oliver Seth

Seth & Montgomery
P.0O. Box 828

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Dear Sir:

~ On behalf of your client, Shell Q11 Company, we enclose a copy of
Order R-1069~B issued January 17, 1958. by the 0il Conservation Com-
mission in Case 1308.

Very truly yours,

A. L. Porter, Jr.
Secretary « Director

bp
Encl.:



- G PR, (TS Sy

/{ Ve Ghdt, T2y . é’&

o wﬂiﬁ Vs dom ..
ERML S Ay s

COPY OF ORDER R-1069-A Case 1308, SENT TO THE FOLLOWING'

~=Ls Co WHITE, Santa Fe, Bex 7587
. Oliver Seth, Santa Fe,J%x g2 8
George Selinger, Skelly 0il Coi, Box 1650, Tulsa
Sun 0il Company, Denver Club Bldg., Denver 2, Colo.
. ~James H. McGowan, Sinclair 0il & Gas Co., Box 521, Tulsa
-Jason W. Kellahin, Santa Fe, Bex 597
L+ W, Folmar, The Texas Co., Box 1720, Ft. Worth 1, Tex.
-H. D. Bushnell, Amerada Petr. Corp., Box 2040, Tulsa 2, Okla.
Thomas M. Hogan, British-American Oil Producing Co., '>1Box 180
.-~Jaek Vieckrey, Magnolia Petr. Co., Box 900, Dallas 21, Tex.
C. T. McClure, Anderson-Prichard 0il Corp., Liberty Bank Bldg., Okla. City 2,
W. M. Wilson, Lion 0il Co., 602 W. Missouri St., Midland
aua4ﬁ£¢m4Lq/ Southern Union Gas Co., Burt Bldg., Dallas 1,
‘Alex Clarke, Jr., Pan American Petr. Corp., Box 1410, Ft. Worth
. ~Ross Malone, Box 867, Roswell H.xs,
-Re W. Sullivan, 1109 Mile High Cefiter, Denver 2, Colo.
-Booth Kellough, Gulf, Box 2097, Denver
'Clarence Hinkle, Box 547, Roswell:
W. P. Tomlinson, Atlantic Refining Co., Box 6640, Roswell
B. . Kéldey, Pan American Petr. Corp., Box 899, Roswell
W. C. Smith, Delhiy Taylor 0il Corp., Corrlgan gpwer, Dallas 1,
Standard 011 Co. of Tex., Attn. C. M. Tilley, Bax%@%?é~ Albuquerque
F. W. Nantker, Shell 0il Co., 1901 Main St., Durango, Colo.
Leslie Kell, Shell, Los Angeles 54, 1008 W. 6éth
, dJohn Anderson, USGS Roswell, Box & 7-2 /
. Phil McGrath, USGS, Farmington, Pox Gb5
#Aeorge H. Hoy, Honolulu 0il Corp., P.O. Drawer 1391, Midland,
F. T. Anderson, The El1 Dorado Refining Co., El Dorado, Kans.
Shiprock Industries, Inc., Taylor Bldg., Farmington
Laurence C. KeLly;!Trust 309 Bank of Amerlca Bldg., Beverly Hills, Calif.

Jlize, Denver 1,

”577

ORBER R-1069-B was sent to the &béve list and the two names listed below:

Jack Sullivan, 3825 Willat Ave., Culver City, Calif.
The Atlantic Reflnmg Co, Box 2819, Dallas 21, Texas, Attn. Bruce Vernor
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Lo sETH I SETH, MONTGOMERY, FEDERICI & ANDREWS

‘ s -
A.K.MONTGOMERY i Pt ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

OLIVER SETH R PAR AVENUE
Wwu. FEDERIICT © - . 301 DON GAS
FRANK ANDREWS' | } S SANTA FE,NEW MEXICO POST OFFICE BOX 828
FRED C.HANNAHS I o TELEPHONE 3-7315
s & -’»...
) December 27, 1957
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RE: Case No. 1308, Rehearing
on Bistli Spacing

Mr., A. L. Porter, Jr.

Secretary - Director

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
Box 871

Santa Fe, New lMexico

Dear Mr. Porter:

We enclose herewith a tabulation of the completion
dates and production from certain wells which were
the subject of rehearing on Bisti spacing. Mr.
Errebo requested that this information be furnished
to the Commission. A copy of the tabulation has
also been sent to Mr., Errebo.

You will notice that Well 23-15 had considerable
fluid production in November, This well is an
interior well on the particular lease and most,
if not all, of the fluid produced by this well
was used on the same lease for frac purposes.

With regards,

Very truly yours,

il

O0S:ms
Enc.



Well No, TI25N, Ri2W
Section

11-9 9
12-9 9
21-9 9
22-9 9
31=9 9
32-9 9
41-9 9
42=9 9
13-10 10
14-10 10
23-10 10
24-10 10
31-10 10
33-10 10
34-10 10
43-10 10
L4~-10 10
12-15 15
14-15 15
21=15 15
23~15 15
31-15 15
32-15 15
41-15 15
Note:

A.C. denotes "awaiting completion',

Comp, Date

A.C.
11-21-56
12-29-56
A.C.
A.C.
12-8-56
AOCO
A.C,

12=17-57
9-8-56
A.C,
A.C.
A.Cl
11-13-57
11-18-57
8-12-57
A.C,

6-9-57
7157
A.C.
9-20-57
10-30-5"7
8-23-57
9-16=57

\'U’ r’\ .
AR

November Production

Days

11 Ot1 1 OO

o1

1 OOO1 1

OOt OW

0il
bhl.

11 O1 1 OO

1 CoCcol it ol

780
0

2652

239
0
0

11 O1 1 ool l?blgl

1l OOCO1 1 1 Ot

825
0

1497

168
0
0
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DELHI-TAYLOR OIL CORPORATION
SR Y ) CORRIGAN TOWER
e DALLAS |, TEXAS
W. C. SMITH

VICE PRESIDENT December 26, 1957

Mr. A. L. Porter

Secretary Director

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 871

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Porter:

Delhi-Taylor owns working interest or royalty interest in an
extremely large area in San Juan County. Some of this acre-
age lies in the vicinity of the proposed extension of the
Bisti Lower Gallup Pool, namely in Sections 3, 4, 17, 27, 28,
29, 30, 31 and 33 of T 26N, R 11W. Some of this acreage has
had wells drilled and completed in the Lower Gallup formation.

Mr. Wallace Tucker, Petroleum Engineer representing Delhi-
Taylor Oil Corporation in Dallas, Texas, alttended the hearing
on September 19-20 and the re-hearing on December 19-20
regarding the application for 80-acre spacing for the Bisti
Lower Gallup Pool in San Juan County. Considering the testi-
mony that has been presented at the hearings before the New
Mexico 0Oil Conservation Commission, it is our opinion that

it is not feasible to develop the Lower Gallup Formation on
4O-acre spacing. We therefore urge that the 80-acre spacing
should be adopted.

Yours very truly,

Wkt

. d. smith

WCS:WT:r



Sunvgayy M- Congun g Out, ComeANy

P.0.BOX 2039
L e merrpenT D
. : - bt
ST OnS Ty Orcuanomn
R busw, 2,
R. E. FOSS, VICE PRESIDENT C. J. KERWIN, SUPERINTENDENT
PRODUCTION DIVISION
R. W. GRIFFITH, ;AS5T. JQ 'E*HI-::‘I%E PRESIDENT
Y " . ?;',i A L. G. RODGERS, GENERAL MANAGER
.. m. 4 PATTON, JR., MANAGER GAS DIVISION
ENGINEERING DIVISION PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT

J. H. DOUMA, MANAGER
JOINT OPERATIONS DIVISION

December 2L, 1957

¥r. A. L. Porter, Jr., Secretary & Director
New Mexico 01l Conservation Comnission

P. 0. Box 871

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attentiont Mr. D. S. Nutter, District Engineer

Re: Case 1308 - Rehearing
Temporary Establishment of Uniform
80~Acre Well Spacing and Promulgating
S pecial Rules and Regulations in the
Bisti Lower Gallup Cil Pool, San Juan
County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

During the captioned case, Mr. Seth requested completion dates and
November 1957 production on Sunray Mid-Continent C-1l and C-21, located
in the NB/l Section 8, Township 25N, Range 12W.

Complying with this request, we have included this information in the
following table.

Spudded Completed Nov. 57 Prod.

Cc~-1l 6~15~56 7-6-56 0
c-21 8-18-56  9-13-56 0

Yours very truly

s

Thos. W. Brinkley
TWB /GP
CC/ Mr. Oliver Seth
Seth and Montgomery
111 East San Francisco 3t.
Santa Fe, New Mexico

D-X SUNRAY OIL COMPANY IS A WHOLLY-OWNED REFINING & MARKETING SUBSIDIARY




U - Sy M- ConaiNeNa O, CoMPANY

P.O. BOX 2039

;o R R Touss, 2, Oxcanorm

It e,
A E. FOSS, VICE PRESIPENTA ¢. J. KERWIN, SUPERINTENDENT
o AR PRODUCTION DIVISION

R. W. GRIFFITH, ASST. TO THE VICX RRESIDENT

L. G. RODGERS, GENERAL MANAGER
M. S. PATTON, JR., MANAGER GAS DIVISION

ENGINEERING DIVISION PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT
J. H. DOUMA, MANAGER
JOINT OPERATIONS DIVISIGN

Decenber 23, 1957

Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr., Secretary & Direcltor
New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission

P. 0. Box 871

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attention: Mr. D. S. Nutber, District Engineer

Re: Case 1308 - Rehearing
Temporary Establishment of
Uniform 80-Acre Well Spacing
and Promulgating Special Rules
and Regulations in the Bisti-
Lower Gallup Oil Pool, San Juan
County, New Mexico,

Gentlement

During the captioned case Mr. D. S« Nutter requested supplemental
information on shut-in times corresponding to the bottom-hole
pressures shown on Sunray ilid-Continent Exhibit 8-R. Complying
with this request, we have attached the information as requested.

Yours very truly,

Thos. W. Brinkley

TWB /GP
Attachment

D-X SUNRAY O!L COMPANY IS A WHOLLY-OWNED REFINING & MARKETING SUBSIDIARY




Sec.

Sec.

Sec,

BOTTOM-HOLE PRESSURE DATA
FOR THE FOUR SECTIONS SURROUNDING THE
BISTI PILOT AREA

BISTI FIELD, SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

6, T 25N, R 12W
Sunray ¥-C Federal C-1
1

1

Sunray M-C Federal C-3

i

Sunray M-C Federal C~hL
11

"
f
]
Sunray M-C Federal C-5
11
11

Sunray M-C Federal C-6
11

1
1]

Sunray M-C Federal C-9

"

31, T 12W, R 26N
Sunray M-C Federal 0=2
]

]
"
Sunray M-C Federal C-7
4
1
1l
1

36, T 26N, R 13W
Phillips Hospah A-1
11

Phillips Hospah B-l
1

1
"

10-24~56
L-5-57
9-26-57
10-2-57
11-6-57
12-L~57
7-16-56
L-5-57
9-28=57
11-6~57
12-L~57
10-22-56
L-5-57
9-26-57
11-6-57
12-157
10~22-56
L=5-57
10~7-57
10-24=56
L=5-57
9~8-57
10~7-57
9-26-57
12-L~57

10-24-56
L-5-57
9-12-57
9-27-57
10-2L4~56
L~5-57
9-30-57
11-6-57
12-L=57

9-3-57
12-14=-57
10-2)-56
L-5-57
11-6-57
12=4=57

Instru- Pressure
ment vsig atb Hours
Used #1300 Shut—in
Bomb 1309 L8
Bomb 1198 L8
Bomb 1358 ?
Bomb 1397 72
Bomb 1371 L8
Bomb 1322 L84
Bomb 1355 72
Sonolog 1173 9 days
Sonolog 1268 ?
Sonolog 1288 L8
Sonolog 1287 L84
Bomb 1369 66 days
Bomb 1284 L8
Bomb 1337 ?
Bomb 131l L8
Bomb 129) 184
Bomb 1hlé6 L8
Bomb 1342 L8
Bomb 1132 ?
Sonolog 13 6l days
Sonolog 13LL 65
Sonoclog 1285 ?
Sonolog 133h ?
Bomb 1110 ?
Bomb 1377 1184
Sonolog 1312 62 days
Sonolog 1270 7 months
Sonclog 1583+ 147
Sonolog 1388 ?
Sonolog 131hL 62 days
Sonolog 1156 66
Bomb 1421 7
Sonolog 1342 L8
Sonolog 115 L84
Sonolog 1345 72
Sonolog 1358 L84
Sonolog 1314 48
Sonolog 1116 L8
Sonolog 1181 L8
Sonolog 1281 LBE



D

Sonolog

Phillips Hospah A-~2 L-5-57 1197 L8

" 11657 Sonolog 1080 1,8

" 12-0=57 Sonolog 1269 1184
Sec. 1, T 25N, R 13W

British Am. Marye 1 10-23-56  Bomb 1252 90485

" 8-15-57  Sonolog 1203 799.5

" 9=l=57 Sonolog 1298+ 2645

1" 10-1-57 Sonolog 1292 312

i 11-6-57 Sonolog 1386 L8

British Am. Marye 3 10-23-56  Sonolog 1190 121.25

British Am. Marye 3 8~15-57 Sonclog 123L 197

" 10~1~57 Sonolog 1293 1704

" 11-6-57 Sonolog 1291 107 days

" 12==57 Sonolog 1268 L84

British Am. Marye 5 10~23=56  Bomb 140k 93,32

" L~5~57 Bomb 13L8 99

" 8-15~57  Bomb 1348 502

" 10-1-57 Bomb 1349 1632

] 11-6-57 Bomb 1354 10l days

" 12-4~57  Bomb 1370 L84

British Am. Marye 6 8~15~57 Sonolog 1315 679

" 10-1-57 Sonolog 1350 1800

" 11-6-57 Sonoclog 1387 111 days

" 12-4-57 Sonolog 1358 1184
Bisti Gas Injection

NW Corner Sec. 6-25N-12W 12-)-57 Bomb 1467 1184

% Build=up



JACK SULLIVAN
-_‘. "‘_'-‘;-'.."T' . n 3825 Willat Avenue
by Culver City, California
L VErmont 8-3169
e ~ 7, December 13th, 1957

Qil Conservation Commission
State of New Mexico
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Gentlemen:-

It is our understanding that an additional meeting has been
called for December 18, 1957 relative to the 40-acre spacing
for oil wells in San Juan County, New Mexico. As we expressed
in our letter addressed to you prior to the last meeting of Sept-
ember 18, 1957, we are still of the firm conviction that 40-acre
spacing should continue in this area. Our Engineers at that time
completely satisfied us that one well would not drain 80 acres in
the Gallup series and we have had no information since to change
our opinion.

You, of course, recognize that the State of Utah has no pro-
ration or conservation plan, therefore there are no established
allowables, With the completion of the new oil line to California
and Jal, New Mexico from the Four Corners area, we feel that it
would be possible for a major portion of the capacity of these lines
to be taken from Utah. This would decrease the gross take from
New Mexico, which would of necessity reduce the taxes paid to
your State, and therefore reduce the amount of monies usable for
schools and other purposes. In view of this possibility and in
order to protect themselves in this market where there is a sur-
plus of oil and oil being hard to sell, perhaps the State of New
Mexico should increase the allowables in the Bisti area to protect
themselves against Utah taking the major portion of the deliveries
to the pipe lines,

We respectfully request that you make no change in the present
40-acre spacing which was established by your o¥der of October
9th, 1957.

\2 ery truly yours,

4%4 AL

“Jack Sullivan



